
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2016-058 Name: CIL Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/26/2016 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:3/16/2016 3/16/2016

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment To The Agreement Between
The Center For Independent Living Of Broward, Inc. And The City Of Hollywood To Extend The Term
Of The Agreement From April 1, 2016 To April 1, 2018 And Amend The Timetable/Schedule In Order
To Provide Housing Rehabilitation Services To A Minimum Of Two Low And Moderate Income
Disabled Homeowners In An Amount Not To Exceed $131,337.00 Through The Use Of Available State
Housing Initiative Partnership Program Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso CIL Final.pdf, 2. FirstAmendmentCenterforIndependentLivingADAShipAg2016 (3).pdf, 3.
Original CIL Agreement.pdf, 4.
TermSheetCILSHIPHousingRehabADAProject2015FIRSTAMENDMENT2016.pdf, 5. BIS 16113.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting3/16/2016 1 Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing

The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment To The Agreement Between

The Center For Independent Living Of Broward, Inc. And The City Of Hollywood To Extend The Term

Of The Agreement From April 1, 2016 To April 1, 2018 And Amend The Timetable/Schedule In Order

To Provide Housing Rehabilitation Services To A Minimum Of Two Low And Moderate Income

Disabled Homeowners In An Amount Not To Exceed $131,337.00 Through The Use Of Available

State Housing Initiative Partnership Program Funds.

Staff Recommends: Approval of attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Local Housing Assistance Plans have been created to support housing rehabilitation, first time

home ownership, acquisition, emergency repairs, disaster recovery assistance, and program

administration.

State of Florida Fiscal Year 2014-2015 requires that 20% of the allocation must serve persons with

special needs, with priority for persons with developmental disabilities.

The Center for Independent Living of Broward, Inc. (CIL) specializes in services to the special needs

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2016-058, Version: 1

The Center for Independent Living of Broward, Inc. (CIL) specializes in services to the special needs

community including those with developmental disabilities.

On May 6, 2015, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2015-101 approving
CIL as a sub-recipient of funding under the City's SHIP Program Special Needs/Barrier/Free
Activities.

City recommends amending the Agreement to extend the timeline until April 1, 2018 to facilitate
continued services as required in the Agreement using original SHIP funding available in account
number 64.1500.15200.554.009202.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development and Interim Director,
Department of Development Services

City of Hollywood Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

