
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2018-069 Name: CIL Second Amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/6/2018 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2018 3/7/2018

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Second Amendment To The Agreement With
The Center For Independent Living Of Broward, Inc. To Extend The Term Of The Agreement From
April 1, 2018 To May 31, 2018 And Amending The Timetable/Schedule In Order To Provide Housing
Rehabilitation Services To A Minimum Of Two Low- And Moderate-Income Disabled Homeowners In
An Amount Not To Exceed $131,337.00 Through The Use Of Available State Housing Initiative
Partnership Program Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOCILSECONDAMENDMENT2018FINALFEB5 DOC.pdf, 2.
SecondAmendmentCILAG2018FINALFEB5 DOC.pdf, 3. EXHIBIT C.pdf, 4.
TermSheetCILSHIPHousingRehabADAProject2015FIRSTAMENDMENT2016.pdf, 5. BIS 18-104.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting3/7/2018 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

